
St. Louis Pharmacy (0-0) -vs- UIC (0-0,0-0 Horizon)
11/04/19 at Credit Union 1 Arena

 
 

 
 
St. Louis Pharmacy 51

UIC 78

Date: 11/04/19
Time: 6:00 pm
Attendance: 70
Site: Credit Union 1 Arena
Referees: LaSha Hopson, Abigail Burmeister, Steve Matuszewski

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Louis Pharmacy 13 20 5 13 51
UIC 19 29 19 11 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Allanach,Elizabeth * 32 4-11 3-8 0-0 1-3 4 4 3 3 0 0 11
3 Nelson,Allyson * 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 0 5
5 Beyer,Grace * 26 1-9 0-7 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 9 0 1 3
45 Brouwer,Madelyn * 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
21 Morgan,Gabrielle * 14 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 0
50 Oliver,Faith 18 3-6 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 8
11 Kasting,Samantha 6 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
24 Forrest,Michon 24 1-7 1-5 3-4 0-3 3 4 3 6 0 3 6
14 McDougall,Victoria 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
32 Schierding,Makenzie 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 1 3
15 Overman,Teren 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 Scanzoni,Abby 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Goering,Anna 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-6 11 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-61 10-39 5-7 13-26 39 16 16 29 0 6 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 4-13   30.77 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-15   13.33 % 0-7   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 3-12   25.00 % 0-0   NaN
Total 18-61   29.5 % 10-39   25.6 % 5-7   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Lampley,Tylah * 27 13-14 1-2 2-5 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 6 29
14 Nneji,Jada * 29 5-12 0-0 1-4 4-6 10 1 1 1 4 1 11
2 Thompson,Kiarra * 26 4-13 2-9 0-0 2-4 6 0 7 0 0 4 10
25 Jackson,Tiana * 24 4-5 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 2 6 5 0 2 8
55 Case,Shelby * 28 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
22 Lake,Abreanna 28 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 5 3 0 2 7
23 Coles,Amira 16 3-8 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 2 0 1 6
1 Presswood,Jealissa 22 2-7 0-3 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 3 0 2 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-68 4-19 4-13 10-32 42 8 23 17 4 18 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 4-13   30.77 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-15   13.33 % 0-7   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 3-12   25.00 % 0-0   NaN
Total 35-68   51.5 % 4-19   21.1 % 4-13   30.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 30
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Louis Pharmacy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIC
09:54 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TIANA

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TIANA

09:32 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TIANA

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TIANA

09:07 FOUL  by JACKSON,TIANA
09:07 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TIANA

MISS 3PTR by BEYER,GRACE 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LAMPLEY,TYLAH

08:35 MISS JUMPER by NNEJI,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,GABRIELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 08:18 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by BROUWER,MADELYN --

08:09 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,KIARRA
-- ASSIST  by CASE,SHELBY

MISS 3PTR by BROUWER,MADELYN 07:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:48 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KIARRA
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALLYSON --
TURNOVER  by BEYER,GRACE 07:33

07:33 STEAL  by JACKSON,TIANA

07:23 3-7 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KIARRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TIANA
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 07:12

07:12 STEAL  by LAMPLEY,TYLAH
07:01 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:01
06:52 FOUL  by JACKSON,TIANA
06:52 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TIANA
06:52 SUB IN by LAKE,ABREANNA

MISS 3PTR by BEYER,GRACE 06:40
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ALLYSON --
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ALLYSON(in the paint) 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KIARRA
06:24 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KIARRA

-- REBOUND OFF by LAMPLEY,TYLAH
06:17 3-11 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BROUWER,MADELYN 06:02 6-11 H 5
ASSIST  by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH --

05:35 6-13 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by LAKE,ABREANNA
-- ASSIST  by LAMPLEY,TYLAH

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,GABRIELLE(in the paint) 05:10
05:10 BLOCK  by NNEJI,JADA

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KIARRA
04:59 6-15 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KIARRA
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALLYSON 04:47

04:47 STEAL  by LAMPLEY,TYLAH
04:41 6-17 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROUWER,MADELYN 04:30
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,GABRIELLE --

04:06 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KIARRA
04:06 SUB IN by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

SUB OUT by NELSON,ALLYSON 04:06
SUB OUT by BROUWER,MADELYN 04:06
SUB IN by FORREST,MICHON 04:06



SUB IN by OLIVER,FAITH 04:06
04:06 SUB OUT by CASE,SHELBY
04:06 SUB IN by COLES,AMIRA
04:04 FOUL  by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

GOOD FT by BEYER,GRACE 04:04 7-17 H 10
MISS FT by BEYER,GRACE 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COLES,AMIRA
04:04 TURNOVER  by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

MISS 3PTR by FORREST,MICHON 03:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BEYER,GRACE 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by NNEJI,JADA
03:52 MISS JUMPER by NNEJI,JADA

REBOUND DEF by FORREST,MICHON --
MISS 3PTR by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMPLEY,TYLAH
03:52 MISS 3PTR by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

REBOUND DEF by BEYER,GRACE --
GOOD 3PTR by FORREST,MICHON(fastbreak) 03:52 10-17 H 7
ASSIST  by OLIVER,FAITH --

03:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 03:52
SUB OUT by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 03:52
SUB IN by OVERMAN,TEREN 03:52
SUB IN by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE 03:52
FOUL  by BEYER,GRACE 03:26

03:23 SUB OUT by COLES,AMIRA
03:23 SUB IN by CASE,SHELBY
03:19 MISS 3PTR by LAMPLEY,TYLAH

-- REBOUND OFF by NNEJI,JADA
03:10 MISS JUMPER by NNEJI,JADA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,FAITH(in the paint) 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
02:48 10-19 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:33
02:33 SUB OUT by LAMPLEY,TYLAH
02:33 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KIARRA
02:14 TURNOVER  by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

SUB OUT by BEYER,GRACE 02:14
SUB IN by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 02:14
TURNOVER  by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 02:04

02:04 STEAL  by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
FOUL  by FORREST,MICHON 01:56

01:45 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KIARRA
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,FAITH --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 01:27 13-19 H 6
ASSIST  by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE --

01:20 TURNOVER  by LAKE,ABREANNA
STEAL  by FORREST,MICHON 01:20
TURNOVER  by FORREST,MICHON 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by THOMPSON,KIARRA
01:04 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KIARRA

REBOUND DEF by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH --
MISS JUMPER by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by NNEJI,JADA
00:34 MISS JUMPER by NNEJI,JADA

REBOUND DEF by FORREST,MICHON --
FOUL  by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 00:12
TURNOVER  by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 00:12



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Louis Pharmacy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIC
10:00 SUB OUT by LAKE,ABREANNA
10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,TIANA

SUB OUT by OVERMAN,TEREN 10:00
SUB OUT by FORREST,MICHON 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by OLIVER,FAITH 10:00
SUB IN by NELSON,ALLYSON 10:00
SUB IN by BEYER,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 10:00
SUB IN by BROUWER,MADELYN 10:00

09:52 13-21 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TIANA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ALLYSON 09:30 16-21 H 5
ASSIST  by BROUWER,MADELYN --

09:14 MISS 3PTR by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,GABRIELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by BEYER,GRACE 09:05 18-21 H 3
ASSIST  by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH --

08:48 MISS JUMPER by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALLYSON --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALLYSON 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KIARRA
FOUL  by BEYER,GRACE 08:29

08:29 SUB OUT by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
08:29 SUB IN by LAMPLEY,TYLAH
08:25 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KIARRA

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,GABRIELLE --
TURNOVER  by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 08:06

08:06 STEAL  by THOMPSON,KIARRA
07:58 18-23 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KIARRA
TURNOVER  by BEYER,GRACE 07:42

07:42 STEAL  by LAMPLEY,TYLAH
07:37 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:37
07:37 SUB OUT by NNEJI,JADA
07:37 SUB IN by COLES,AMIRA

SUB OUT by NELSON,ALLYSON 07:37
SUB OUT by BROUWER,MADELYN 07:37
SUB IN by FORREST,MICHON 07:37
SUB IN by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE 07:37
TURNOVER  by BEYER,GRACE 07:32
FOUL  by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 07:26

07:23 MISS FT by JACKSON,TIANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:23 MISS FT by JACKSON,TIANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BEYER,GRACE 07:17

07:17 STEAL  by THOMPSON,KIARRA
07:09 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KIARRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KIARRA
07:01 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KIARRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COLES,AMIRA
07:01 MISS JUMPER by COLES,AMIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BEYER,GRACE 07:00
SUB IN by OLIVER,FAITH 07:00
TURNOVER  by FORREST,MICHON 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by THOMPSON,KIARRA



06:49 18-27 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by COLES,AMIRA
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KIARRA

GOOD JUMPER by OLIVER,FAITH(in the paint) 06:37 20-27 H 7
ASSIST  by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE --

06:37 FOUL  by COLES,AMIRA
06:37 SUB OUT by CASE,SHELBY
06:37 SUB IN by NNEJI,JADA

GOOD FT by OLIVER,FAITH 06:37 21-27 H 6
06:37 SUB OUT by COLES,AMIRA
06:37 SUB IN by LAKE,ABREANNA

FOUL  by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 06:23
SUB OUT by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 06:23
SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,VICTORIA 06:23

06:19 21-29 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by NNEJI,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TIANA

GOOD 3PTR by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE 06:04 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by OLIVER,FAITH --

05:42 24-31 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KIARRA

GOOD JUMPER by MCDOUGALL,VICTORIA 05:11 26-31 H 5
ASSIST  by FORREST,MICHON --

04:52 26-34 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,KIARRA
-- ASSIST  by LAKE,ABREANNA

MISS LAYUP by FORREST,MICHON(in the paint) 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by NNEJI,JADA

04:21 26-36 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TIANA

04:08 FOUL  by NNEJI,JADA
SUB OUT by MCDOUGALL,VICTORIA 03:48
SUB OUT by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 03:48
SUB IN by BEYER,GRACE 03:48
SUB IN by OVERMAN,TEREN 03:48
GOOD FT by FORREST,MICHON(fastbreak) 03:48 27-36 H 9
GOOD FT by FORREST,MICHON(fastbreak) 03:48 28-36 H 8

03:44 28-38 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,TIANA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KIARRA

TURNOVER  by FORREST,MICHON 03:30
03:30 STEAL  by LAKE,ABREANNA

FOUL  by FORREST,MICHON 03:30
SUB OUT by FORREST,MICHON 03:30
SUB IN by NELSON,ALLYSON 03:30

03:26 MISS JUMPER by LAKE,ABREANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KIARRA

03:21 28-40 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KIARRA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,FAITH 03:02 31-40 H 9
ASSIST  by BEYER,GRACE --

02:44 MISS 3PTR by LAKE,ABREANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by NNEJI,JADA

02:38 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by NNEJI,JADA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BEYER,GRACE 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LAKE,ABREANNA
02:13 31-44 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAKE,ABREANNA
FOUL  by OLIVER,FAITH 02:13

02:13 MISS FT by LAMPLEY,TYLAH
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALLYSON --
TURNOVER  by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE 02:04

02:04 STEAL  by JACKSON,TIANA
01:55 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KIARRA

REBOUND DEF by BEYER,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMPLEY,TYLAH



3rd Play By Play

01:36 MISS JUMPER by LAKE,ABREANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROUWER,MADELYN --
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ALLYSON(in the paint) 01:20 33-44 H 11
ASSIST  by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE --

00:56 33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LAKE,ABREANNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BEYER,GRACE 00:49

00:49 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KIARRA
00:49 SUB IN by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

SUB OUT by OVERMAN,TEREN 00:49
SUB OUT by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE 00:49
SUB OUT by OLIVER,FAITH 00:49
SUB IN by FORREST,MICHON 00:49
SUB IN by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 00:49
SUB IN by BROUWER,MADELYN 00:49
SUB OUT by OLIVER,FAITH 00:49
SUB IN by BROUWER,MADELYN 00:49

00:37 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

00:25 33-48 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by NNEJI,JADA
MISS 3PTR by BEYER,GRACE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TIANA

VISITORS: St. Louis Pharmacy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIC
10:00 SUB OUT by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
10:00 SUB OUT by LAKE,ABREANNA
10:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KIARRA
10:00 SUB IN by CASE,SHELBY

SUB OUT by FORREST,MICHON 10:00
SUB IN by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by BEYER,GRACE(in the paint) 09:59

09:59 BLOCK  by NNEJI,JADA
-- REBOUND DEF by NNEJI,JADA

09:48 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TIANA
MISS JUMPER by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by NNEJI,JADA
09:34 33-51 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KIARRA
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALLYSON 09:28

09:28 STEAL  by LAMPLEY,TYLAH
FOUL  by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 09:17

09:17 MISS FT by LAMPLEY,TYLAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:17 33-52 H 19 GOOD FT by LAMPLEY,TYLAH
FOUL  by BEYER,GRACE 09:04
TURNOVER  by BEYER,GRACE 09:04

08:48 MISS LAYUP by NNEJI,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NELSON,ALLYSON 08:40
SUB IN by FORREST,MICHON 08:40
TURNOVER  by BEYER,GRACE 08:36

08:36 STEAL  by LAMPLEY,TYLAH
08:30 33-54 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CASE,SHELBY

08:10 33-56 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,TIANA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:03
MISS JUMPER by BROUWER,MADELYN(in the paint) 07:39

07:39 BLOCK  by NNEJI,JADA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:19
07:06 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TIANA

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 06:52
REBOUND OFF by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH --
SUB OUT by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 06:45
SUB OUT by BROUWER,MADELYN 06:45
SUB IN by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE 06:45
SUB IN by SCANZONI,ABBY 06:45
MISS 3PTR by FORREST,MICHON 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KIARRA
06:30 33-58 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by NNEJI,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KIARRA
TURNOVER  by FORREST,MICHON 06:10
SUB OUT by BEYER,GRACE 06:10
SUB IN by OLIVER,FAITH 06:10

05:53 MISS LAYUP by NNEJI,JADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NNEJI,JADA

05:46 MISS LAYUP by NNEJI,JADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NNEJI,JADA

FOUL  by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 05:44
05:44 MISS FT by NNEJI,JADA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:44 33-59 H 26 GOOD FT by NNEJI,JADA
05:35 FOUL  by CASE,SHELBY
05:34 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KIARRA
05:34 SUB IN by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

GOOD FT by FORREST,MICHON 05:34 34-59 H 25
MISS FT by FORREST,MICHON 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CASE,SHELBY
05:26 TURNOVER  by NNEJI,JADA

TURNOVER  by FORREST,MICHON 05:13
05:13 STEAL  by LAMPLEY,TYLAH
05:01 34-61 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NNEJI,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,FAITH(in the paint) 04:48 36-61 H 25
ASSIST  by FORREST,MICHON --

04:34 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TIANA
STEAL  by OLIVER,FAITH 04:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28

04:28 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TIANA
04:28 SUB OUT by CASE,SHELBY
04:28 SUB IN by LAKE,ABREANNA
04:28 SUB IN by COLES,AMIRA

MISS 3PTR by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by COLES,AMIRA

04:00 36-63 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
-- ASSIST  by LAMPLEY,TYLAH

MISS 3PTR by FORREST,MICHON 03:51
REBOUND OFF by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by FORREST,MICHON 03:44
REBOUND OFF by SCANZONI,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by COLES,AMIRA
03:25 TURNOVER  by LAKE,ABREANNA

STEAL  by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE 03:25
TURNOVER  by SCANZONI,ABBY 03:14

03:14 STEAL  by NNEJI,JADA
02:55 TURNOVER  by LAMPLEY,TYLAH

STEAL  by FORREST,MICHON 02:55
GOOD JUMPER by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 02:48 38-63 H 25
ASSIST  by FORREST,MICHON --

02:27 MISS 3PTR by COLES,AMIRA



4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by FORREST,MICHON --
TURNOVER  by FORREST,MICHON 02:16
SUB OUT by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 01:57
SUB OUT by SCANZONI,ABBY 01:57
SUB OUT by OLIVER,FAITH 01:57
SUB IN by BEYER,GRACE 01:57
SUB IN by OVERMAN,TEREN 01:57
SUB IN by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 01:57
FOUL  by FORREST,MICHON 01:50

01:50 MISS FT by NNEJI,JADA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:50 MISS FT by NNEJI,JADA
REBOUND DEF by OVERMAN,TEREN --

01:44 FOUL  by COLES,AMIRA
MISS JUMPER by FORREST,MICHON(in the paint) 01:38

01:38 BLOCK  by NNEJI,JADA
-- REBOUND DEF by NNEJI,JADA

FOUL  by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 01:35
01:35 MISS FT by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:35 38-64 H 26 GOOD FT by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

MISS LAYUP by OVERMAN,TEREN(in the paint) 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by LAKE,ABREANNA

FOUL  by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 01:11
SUB OUT by MORGAN,GABRIELLE 01:11
SUB OUT by SCHIERDING,MAKENZIE 01:11
SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,VICTORIA 01:11
SUB IN by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 01:11

01:11 MISS FT by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:11 38-65 H 27 GOOD FT by LAMPLEY,TYLAH(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LAKE,ABREANNA
00:39 MISS JUMPER by COLES,AMIRA

REBOUND DEF by MCDOUGALL,VICTORIA --
TURNOVER  by MCDOUGALL,VICTORIA 00:30

00:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:19 TURNOVER  by COLES,AMIRA

STEAL  by BEYER,GRACE 00:19
TURNOVER  by BEYER,GRACE 00:06

00:01 38-67 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by NNEJI,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAKE,ABREANNA

VISITORS: St. Louis Pharmacy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIC
10:00 SUB OUT by NNEJI,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by LAMPLEY,TYLAH
10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,TIANA
10:00 SUB IN by CASE,SHELBY
09:47 38-69 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by COLES,AMIRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TIANA
MISS 3PTR by BEYER,GRACE 09:24
REBOUND OFF by MCDOUGALL,VICTORIA --
MISS LAYUP by OVERMAN,TEREN(in the paint) 09:17
REBOUND OFF by OVERMAN,TEREN --
SUB OUT by OVERMAN,TEREN 09:06
SUB IN by OLIVER,FAITH 09:06
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:54

08:39 TURNOVER  by LAKE,ABREANNA
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,FAITH 08:23



-- REBOUND DEF by CASE,SHELBY
08:03 MISS 3PTR by CASE,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 07:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FORREST,MICHON 07:41
SUB IN by NELSON,ALLYSON 07:41
MISS JUMPER by MCDOUGALL,VICTORIA 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by COLES,AMIRA
FOUL  by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 07:21

07:11 TURNOVER  by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
SUB OUT by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 07:09
SUB IN by FORREST,MICHON 07:09
MISS 3PTR by BEYER,GRACE 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TIANA

06:54 38-71 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TIANA
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALLYSON 06:33

06:33 STEAL  by LAKE,ABREANNA
06:18 MISS 3PTR by LAKE,ABREANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:15 FOUL  by CASE,SHELBY

SUB OUT by NELSON,ALLYSON 06:15
SUB IN by KASTING,SAMANTHA 06:15
MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,FAITH(in the paint) 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by COLES,AMIRA
05:27 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by OLIVER,FAITH 05:25
SUB IN by OVERMAN,TEREN 05:25
TURNOVER  by BEYER,GRACE 05:18

05:18 STEAL  by COLES,AMIRA
05:09 TURNOVER  by COLES,AMIRA

STEAL  by FORREST,MICHON 05:09
MISS 3PTR by KASTING,SAMANTHA 04:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TIANA
04:47 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KIARRA

SUB OUT by BEYER,GRACE 04:47
SUB IN by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 04:47
GOOD 3PTR by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 04:37 41-71 H 30
ASSIST  by MCDOUGALL,VICTORIA --

04:08 41-73 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by CASE,SHELBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAKE,ABREANNA

GOOD JUMPER by KASTING,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 03:52 43-73 H 30
FOUL  by FORREST,MICHON 03:38
SUB OUT by FORREST,MICHON 03:38
SUB IN by GOERING,ANNA 03:38

03:19 43-76 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by LAKE,ABREANNA
-- ASSIST  by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

MISS 3PTR by GOERING,ANNA 03:00
REBOUND OFF by MCDOUGALL,VICTORIA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCDOUGALL,VICTORIA(in the paint) 02:52 45-76 H 31

02:39 MISS JUMPER by COLES,AMIRA
REBOUND DEF by KASTING,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LAKE,ABREANNA
02:16 MISS 3PTR by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA

REBOUND DEF by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH --
GOOD 3PTR by KASTING,SAMANTHA 02:03 48-76 H 28
ASSIST  by OVERMAN,TEREN --

01:43 48-78 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by COLES,AMIRA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by LAKE,ABREANNA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:38
SUB OUT by OVERMAN,TEREN 01:38
SUB IN by SCANZONI,ABBY 01:38
GOOD 3PTR by KASTING,SAMANTHA 01:29 51-78 H 27
ASSIST  by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH --

01:06 MISS JUMPER by COLES,AMIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCANZONI,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by KASTING,SAMANTHA 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
00:41 MISS LAYUP by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLANACH,ELIZABETH --
MISS 3PTR by KASTING,SAMANTHA 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by COLES,AMIRA
00:10 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KIARRA

-- REBOUND OFF by PRESSWOOD,JEALISSA
00:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GOERING,ANNA 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --


